## NHWWYY3

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	TIAW	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	7
	Office Use Only	 ,



03/29/21--01045--011 \*\*160.00





Skill. Integrity. Efficiency.

March 26, 2021

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

> Re: RGAA Rentals, LLC Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Conduct Business in Florida

Dear Registration Section:

Our office represents John A. Ray, the sole member of RGAA Rentals, LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company (the "LLC"). Mr. Ray is purchasing real property in Florida and needs to qualify the LLC to transact business in Florida. Enclosed are the following:

- Form Cover Letter included with your Instructions
- Check payable to Florida Department of State in the amount of \$160.00
- Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida
- Order Confirmation from InCorp as the Registered Agent for RGAA Rentals, LLC
- Certificate of Existence from the Kentucky Secretary of State dated March 18, 2021

Please contact me if you require anything further with respect to the Application. We very much appreciate your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely, John A. Ray Ċ۵

Enclosures

## **COVER LETTER**

## TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

.

RGAA RENTALS, LLC

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

•

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

. . .

Name of Person		
	Sullivan Mountjoy, PSC	
	Firm/Company	
	100 Saint Ann Street	
	Address	
	Owensboro, Kentucky 42303	
	City/State and Zip Code	
	sjagoe@smlegal.com	
E-r	mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

Suzanne Jagoe	270 at ( )	926-4000
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address:	Street Address:	
Registration Section	Registration Sec	tion
Division of Corporations	Division of Corp	porations
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Ta	
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe	Street, Suite 810
·	Tallahassee, FL 3	

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

\$125.00 Filing Fee	🗆 \$130.00 Filing Fee & 🗆	\$155.00 Filing Fee & 🔳	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate
	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

i	RGAA RENTALS,	LLC	
•••	(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	d Liabilit	y Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
{lf r	ame unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flu	orida. The	alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC."
~	KY		86-2465147
<i>4</i>	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	3.	(FEI number, if applicable)
4.	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determi	registratio ine penalty	n.) 7 liability)
5.	3038 Oak Knoll Cove	6	3038 Oak Knoll Cove
(Str	ct Address of Principal Office)	0.	(Mailing Address)
	Owensboro, Kentucky 42303		Owensboro, Kentucky 42303
	ct Address of Principal Office)	6.	(Mailing Address) Owensboro, Kentucky 42303

7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)

Name:	InCorp Services, Inc.		
Office Address:	17888 67th Court North		
	Loxahatchee	33470	
	(Cuy)		
tered agent's accep	tance	24 11 6.8	

Registered agent's acceptance:

.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

See Attachment from In Corp (Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage (up to six (6) total):

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
⊡Manager	Name: John A. Ray	⊡Manager N	ame:
≣Member	3038 Oak Knoll Cove Address:		ddress:
DAuthorized	Öwensboro KY 42303	Authorized	
Person	·····	[*etsue	
Oother		[]Other	Oxher
CManager	Nanw:		anie:
⊡Member	Address:	TiMender A	ddress:
[]Authorized		El Authorized	·····
Person		Person	
□Other	Outler	Other	Other
]_]Manager	Name:	El Manager N	aute:
Member	Address:	GMember A	ddress:
□Authorized		⊡Authorized	
Person	4-4	Person	
ElOther		[]Olber	

Incortant Notice: Use an attachment to report name than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report John.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under nath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree-theory as provided for in 5.847,155, F.S.

4 Summer of m man parsea John A. Ray

From:	orde
To:	Suza
Subject:	[InC
Date:	Wed

.

rderstatus@incorp.com uzanne Jagoe InCorp Services, Inc.]: Order Confirmation Jednesday, March 24, 2021 4:40:46 PM

.

·

?





Registered Agent Service Orde	
IMPORTANT: When you receive you need to immediately repor ID number that Florida assign compliance, you need to mail,	e your articles back from Florida, remember that rt to us the incorporation/filing date as well as the ed to your entity. Additionally, for statutory fax, email or upload into our system copies of your g agreements or other documents.
Order Information	
Order Date/Time:	3/24/2021 2:40:16 PM
Order ID:	2646757
Account ID:	467578
Entity ID:	860629
Account Information	
Name:	Jagoe, Suzanne A
Email:	sjagoe@smlegal.com
Phone:	270-926-4000
Billing Address:	100 Saint Ann Street Owensboro, KY 42303 United States
Entity Information	
New or Existing Entity:	New
Entity Name:	RGAA Rentals, LLC
Entity Type:	Foreign Limited-Liability Company
Filing Jurisdiction:	Florida
Domestic Jurisdiction:	Kentucky
Fiscal Year End:	December 31
Agent Information	
Address:	InCorp Services, Inc. 17888 67th Court North Loxahatchee, FL 33470 Note: Any documents filed listing InCorp Services, Inc. as the registered agent must have agent name stated as InCorp Services, Inc. with all punctuation (excluding quotation marks). If client prepares and files any document with agent name in any other form, InCorp can not guarantee that services can or will be performed and client will be solely responsible for any fees associated with amending the filing to the correct

Michael G	onwealth of Kentucky 6. Adams, Secretary of State
Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602-0718 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov	Certificate of Existence
Authentication number: 243929 Visit https://web.sos.ky.gov/ftshow/certvalid	ate.aspx to.authenticate this certificate.
is a limited liability company duly KRS Chapter 275, whose date of duration is perpetual. I further certify that all fees an paid; that articles of dissolution h report required by KRS 14A.6-01 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	<b>RGAA Rentals, LLC</b> organized and existing under KRS Chapter forganization is March 8, 2021 and whose per nd penalties owed to the Secretary of State h ave not been filed; and that the most recent a 0 has been delivered to the Secretary of State have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Of lay of March 2021, in the 229 <sup>th</sup> year-of the



Michael I. adam

Michael C. Adams Secretary of State Commonwealth of Kentucky 243929/1137547